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As course registration approaches, CSHS aims to offer valuable tips on
how you can support your child during this critical process. Through
effective collaboration, we can create a nurturing atmosphere that
fosters your child's success. Below, you'll find the registration schedule
along with a few recommended strategies to keep in mind.

Current Freshman 

 Friday, February 23 
9am: Coffee with Counselors for parents of future 10th graders
in Lecture Hall
 Monday, February 26 
Periods 1-6: Presentation for future 10th grade in Lecture Hall
Thursday, February 29
Periods  1-6:  10th Grade Course Selection 

  Friday, March 1 
  9am: Coffee with Counselors for parents of 8th graders
  in CSHS Lecture Hall
  Monday, March 4
  Presentation for 8th graders at Sonoran Trails Middle
School
 Thursday, March 7 
 Course Selection at Sonoran Trails Middle School 

Current 8th Graders 

Current Juniors

Friday, January 26 
9am: Coffee with Counselors for Parents of future 12th graders
in Lecture Hall
Monday, January 29
 Periods 1-6: Presentation for future 12th grade in Lecture Hall
Thursday, February 1 
Periods 1-6:  12th Grade Course Selection

 Friday, February 9 
 9am Coffee with Counselors for Parents of future 11th graders in
Lecture Hall.
 Monday, February 12 
  Periods 1-6: Presentation for future 11th grade in Lecture Hall
 Thursday, February 15 
 Periods 1-6: 11th Grade Course Selection 

Current Sophomores

Take the time to review the course catalog together with your student, which can be accessed
through the CSHS website.

Consider enrolling in the most demanding courses that align with your student’s strengths, such as
AP, dual enrollment, or IB courses.

Check with your current teacher for recommendations for next year’s placement.

Note: Once selections have been submitted courses are final and there are no
schedule changes. 

Tips 


